
Permit 

Number Issued Date Address Applicant Owner Business Name Description Total Permit Fee Parcel No.

E19-0339 6/13/2019 3140 IDEAL LN, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 AUSTIN 

OBERBROECKLING

OBERBROECKLING, AUSTIN L New lights, switches and outlets for remodel $66.65 1027105023

E19-0431 6/3/2019 3400 DODGE ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

JOHN WESTPHAL MIDWEST HERITAGE INN OF DUBUQUE 

INC

WESTPHAL & CO Replace parking lot lights $20.00 1027302003

E19-0432 6/3/2019 3240 SPRING VALLEY RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JOHN WESTPHAL GILMORE, NATHANIEL W & MCCARTHY-

GILMORE, KATE A

WESTPHAL & CO Update service $27.60 1015305003

E19-0434 6/3/2019 4110 DODGE ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER QHQ PROPERTIES LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Disconnect old wires to pumps, re-feed 

canopy, install 2 receptacles and (1) 50-amp 

receptacle

$41.79 1028328006

E19-0435 6/5/2019 555 SKI PARK LN, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER T-CORP - PATTY MEYER BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service $21.00 1011226002

E19-0436 6/4/2019 3941 INWOOD AVE, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DARYL BIECHLER BANDY, OAKLEY R SR & DONNA L 

DECLARATIONS OF TRUST DATED 

6/3/2008

BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Install 200 amp service and a GFI outlet $28.37 1012180006

E19-0437 6/13/2019 5014 FALCON DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER YES COMPANIES EXP FRED LLC BRIMEYER ELECTRIC 200 amp pedestal $27.60 1012151002

E19-0438 6/5/2019 4244 SWAN DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER YES COMPANIES EXP FRED LLC BRIMEYER ELECTRIC 200 amp pedestal $27.60 1012151002

E19-0439 6/6/2019 2548 WASHINGTON ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER MOLLE, BENTON W RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Service upgrade $21.00 1013336013

E19-0440 6/6/2019 1364 W 3RD ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BRIAN GILL GRTD INVESTMENTS LLC EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Service upgrade $27.60 1026282002

E19-0441 6/5/2019 1708 RICHIE DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

RICHARD BIECHLER POST, JOSHUA D & HOUSELOG, JANIE 

M

RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC 100 amp service and wiring for AC unit. $28.70 1021461026

E19-0442 6/5/2019 1325 WASHINGTON ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE LESS YAGER, JOHN E LESS ELECTRIC SERVICE Replace 6 breakers with GFI breakers $31.45 1024430013

E19-0443 6/5/2019 1500 IDEAL LN, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DARYL BIECHLER DAACK, PAMELA L BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Repair service due to storm damage $21.00 1027106014

E19-0444 6/5/2019 333 WARTBURG PL, School , DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

ANDY GENTHE WARTBURG THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Change service from overhead to 

underground for Blair St. houses

$131.00 1035128002

E19-0445 6/6/2019 4841 PEACOCK DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER YES COMPANIES EXP FRED LLC BRIMEYER ELECTRIC 200 amp pedestal $27.60 1012151002

E19-0446 6/6/2019 2154 MORNINGVIEW RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD KUEPER, GARY H & SHELBY J FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $31.45 1022254002

E19-0447 6/10/2019 1109 GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

TONY RUNDE FOY, ERIC R & KIMBERLY J RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Convert overhead service to underground $27.60 1036158022

E19-0448 6/10/2019 350 N GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JOHN WESTPHAL FINLEY HOSPITAL, THE WESTPHAL & CO Interior remodel of United Clinical lab - 

Finley Hospital

$68.30 1026255017

E19-0449 6/10/2019 4312 CANARY DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER YES COMPANIES EXP FRED LLC BRIMEYER ELECTRIC 200 amp pedestal for mobile home. $27.60 1012151002
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E19-0450 6/10/2019 2005 KERPER BLVD, NoMail , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER MIHALAKIS, JOHN P & LETHA A TRUST BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 200 amp temporary service feeding 

permanent cabinet.

$49.05 1119101031

E19-0451 6/11/2019 1359 CEDAR TRAIL DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

STEVE BOYLE DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Temporary service for new SFD $31.45 1502476005

E19-0452 6/12/2019 935 N BOOTH ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DAVE LESS JERICO LLC LESS ELECTRIC SERVICE Replace FPE breaker panel $27.60 1026228016

E19-0453 6/11/2019 2612 GARNAVILLO DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Replace 100 amp meter pedestal due to 

meter burning up.

$21.00 1501351007

E19-0454 6/14/2019 1190 SAVANNA DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service - replace meter pedestal $21.00 1501351007

E19-0455 6/12/2019 2720 POTOSI DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service - replace meter pedestal $21.00 1501351007

E19-0456 6/12/2019 2730 POTOSI DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service - replace meter pedestal $21.00 1501351007

E19-0457 6/17/2019 1220 ASSOCIATES DR, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DANIL NUNEMAKER RAUEN PROPERTIES LLC - BIOLIFE 

PLASMA SERVICES

PREMIER ELECTRICAL 

SERVICES CO

Wire roof top AC unit & fan coil for IT Room 

for BioLife Plasma Services

$27.60 1028154014

E19-0458 6/19/2019 1477 WHITE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

KEN BUSH BARRETT, DANIEL J BUDGET ELECTRIC 100 amp service $21.00 1024408011

E19-0459 6/13/2019 2224 RHOMBERG AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KEN BUSH FEIPEL, AMY L BUDGET ELECTRIC Wiring for new garage $20.00 1107457009

E19-0460 6/14/2019 1451 AUTUMN RIDGE LN, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

MIKE GOGEL DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC MIKE GOGEL ELECTRIC Wire new town house $224.05 1501377014

E19-0461 6/14/2019 1453 AUTUMN RIDGE LN, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

MIKE GOGEL DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC MIKE GOGEL ELECTRIC Wire new town house $206.80 1501377014

E19-0462 6/14/2019 2021 LAGEN ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

MIKE GOGEL EITTER, MORGAN T EITTER, KELLY M MIKE GOGEL ELECTRIC House rewire $129.56 1021329019

E19-0463 6/14/2019 3316 ARROWWOOD LN, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

MIKE GOGEL SOPPE, CHAD & JESSICA MIKE GOGEL ELECTRIC Wiring addition for 4 seasons room. 16x16 $27.27 1016229002

E19-0464 6/14/2019 1245 CHERRY RIDGE CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

MIKE GOGEL SCHOEN, DANIEL J & ROBERTA S MIKE GOGEL ELECTRIC Wire new single family dwelling. $368.11 1503201012

E19-0465 6/13/2019 870 GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

JASON GERMAINE ROBERT KENNEDY GERMAINE ELECTRIC Move wires out of stairway. $20.00 1036153010

E19-0466 6/14/2019 2784 KREMER PARK DR, DUBUQUE, IA DARYL BIECHLER TABLE MOUND BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Wire air conditioner and install GFCI 

receptacle.

$20.00 

E19-0467 6/13/2019 1148 LANGWORTHY ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD CASSILL, KEVIN J & MELISSA L DAYKIN FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Kitchen remodel $22.32 1025159007

E19-0468 6/13/2019 3103 JACKSON ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DAVE FITZGERALD MCSTAC PROPERTIES LLC FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $31.45 1013105017

E19-0469 6/13/2019 6514 N DORCHESTER LN, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

NAOMI SPRANK SPRANK, NAOMI L Receptacle for swimming pool. $20.00 1505110003

E19-0470 6/17/2019 506 LOWELL ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

KEN BUSH EGAN, KAREN H BUDGET ELECTRIC Install a sump pump outlet and exhaust fan 

in the basement

$20.00 1024110007

E19-0471 6/17/2019 935 NEVADA ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DAVE LESS DELIRE, CRAIG E & AMY D LESS ELECTRIC SERVICE Replace (3) 60 amp fuse panels with (3) 100 

amp breaker panels

$43.00 1026229012

E19-0472 6/27/2019 1860 HAWTHORNE ST, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

ANDY GENTHE DUBUQUE, CITY OF PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Temporary service for 4th of July Fireworks $52.90 1118226002

E19-0473 6/18/2019 5014 FALCON DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER YES COMPANIES EXP FRED LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 200 amp service $27.60 1012151002

E19-0474 6/18/2019 5014 FALCON DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER YES COMPANIES EXP FRED LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Wire air conditioner. $20.00 1012151002
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E19-0475 6/18/2019 369 KAUFMANN AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KEN BUSH HOCHREIN, KATHLEEN T BUDGET ELECTRIC Receptacle for sump pump and exhaust fan 

in basement, rewire living room & bedroom

$24.63 1024127024

E19-0476 6/24/2019 460 COPPER MOUNTAIN RDG, Residential 

, DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER T-CORP BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service $21.00 1011226002

E19-0477 6/18/2019 3552 EASTGATE CT, DUBUQUE, IA 52002 STEVE BOYLE L WINGATE PROPERTIES LLC & D 

WINGATE REAL ESTATE LLC

BOYLE ELECTRIC New SFD/Townhouse $141.00 

E19-0478 6/18/2019 3546 EASTGATE CT, DUBUQUE, IA 52002 STEVE BOYLE L WINGATE PROPERTIES LLC & D 

WINGATE REAL ESTATE LLC

BOYLE ELECTRIC New SFD/Townhouse $141.00 

E19-0479 6/18/2019 3540 EASTGATE CT, DUBUQUE, IA 52002 STEVE BOYLE L WINGATE PROPERTIES LLC & D 

WINGATE REAL ESTATE LLC

BOYLE ELECTRIC New SFD/Townhouse $141.00 

E19-0480 6/18/2019 3558 EASTGATE CT, DUBUQUE, IA 52002 STEVE BOYLE L WINGATE PROPERTIES LLC & D 

WINGATE REAL ESTATE LLC

BOYLE ELECTRIC New SFD/Townhouse $141.00 

E19-0481 6/21/2019 2013 CENTRAL AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JAMES DIXON SMITH, MARTHA LIMITED ACCESS 

TRUST DATED 12/27/12

DIXON ELECTRIC 

CONTRACTORS INC

Install new exterior lighting. $20.00 1024252006

E19-0482 6/20/2019 2261 MARTIN DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER HOOVER, SARAH M RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Service Update and miscellaneous wiring. $23.31 1022106030

E19-0483 6/20/2019 30 E 22ND ST, DUBUQUE, IA BARNEY GROBSTICK CITY OF DUBUQUE A & G ELECTRIC Move service. $21.00 

E19-0484 6/24/2019 1550 CLARKE DR, School , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JOHN WESTPHAL CLARKE UNIV OF DUBUQUE IOWA WESTPHAL & CO Remodel bathrooms $77.76 1023251001

E19-0485 6/24/2019 535 E 16TH ST, DUBUQUE, IA JOHN WESTPHAL CITY OF DUBUQUE WESTPHAL & CO New pump station for Bee Branch $194.47 

E19-0486 6/19/2019 1835 HUMMINGBIRD DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

ALAN STOLTZ STOLTZ, ALAN J & LORI A TR STOLTZ 

FAMILT TR 8/18/08

Electrical for 4 seasons room. $45.00 1020406017

E19-0487 6/19/2019 295 VILLA ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

DANIEL VORWALD LINDAHL, BARRY A & RHEA K RELIABLE DATA & 

ELECTRICAL

Electrical work for remodel $60.60 1025456010

E19-0488 6/20/2019 1690 ELM ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 BARNEY GROBSTICK METX LLC A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for 4 new bathrooms. $22.32 1024279001

E19-0489 6/21/2019 501 BELL ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DARYL BIECHLER MCGRAW-HILL GLOBAL EDUCATION 

LLC

BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Temporary service for America's River 

Festival

$74.35 1130106010

E19-0490 6/20/2019 2250 WASHINGTON ST, Main , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

KEN BUSH EVANS, JODIE L BUDGET ELECTRIC Install power to basement exhaust fan $20.00 1013460045

E19-0491 6/20/2019 3450 DODGE ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

BARNEY GROBSTICK 900 SCHAUMBURG LLC ETAL - SPORTS 

CLIPS

A & G ELECTRIC Interior renovation for Sports Clips $77.98 1027302016

E19-0492 6/20/2019 53 DIAGONAL ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

TONY RUNDE HONGSERMEIER, BRENT & CARRIE RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Bathroom remodel $20.00 1013313014

E19-0493 6/24/2019 3558 ECLIPSE CIR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

DAVE FITZGERALD MCDERMOTT, TROY L & KATHLEEN M FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $31.45 1028454016

E19-0494 6/24/2019 155 FREMONT AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DAVE FITZGERALD GUNDERSON, DEREK D & TECKEMEYER, 

JESSICA M

FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $31.45 1026451008

E19-0495 6/26/2019 1805 JOHN F KENNEDY RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

JOHN WESTPHAL KEY CITY INVESTMENT CO WESTPHAL & CO Misc electrical work for commercial space $33.10 1021477008

E19-0496 6/24/2019 2745 ANDREW CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER OLSEN, GARY J & LINDA L BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Wiring for 4-seasons room addition $47.62 1014327012

E19-0497 6/24/2019 1008 VICTORIA ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER SCHULTZ, PAUL F & SACK, MARY F 

TRUST

BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Adding 3 receptacles $20.00 1036158005

E19-0498 6/27/2019 2735 OAK CREST DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK LORENZ, MAX W JR & JUDITH L A & G ELECTRIC Update service panel $21.00 1014401015

E19-0499 6/28/2019 340 MISSISSIPPI VIEW DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

TONY RUNDE TWO OF SEVEN PROPERTIES LLC RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire for remodel, add sub panel $44.10 1036204003

E19-0500 6/25/2019 3299 HILLCREST RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER DUPACO EMPLOYEE CREDIT UNION 

3299 HILLCREST ROAD

BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Generator & Transfer switch $135.40 1022302001

E19-0501 6/26/2019 525 SPIRIT MOUNTAIN DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER T-CORP - CURT KRAMER BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 60 amp service, receptacles, switches & 

lights

$26.17 1011226002
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E19-0502 6/25/2019 1030 PRINCE PHILLIP DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

STEVE BOYLE RONNING, KIEL E & JACQUELINE S BOYLE ELECTRIC Wiring for laundry and bath remodel. $24.63 1036304005

E19-0503 6/25/2019 4712 ORIOLE DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER YES COMPANIES EXP FRED LLC BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Replace 200 amp meter pedestal. $27.60 1012151002

E19-0505 6/28/2019 535 W 5TH ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DAVE FITZGERALD LINK, JOHN M FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Move and rewire air conditioners $28.37 1025206006

E19-0506 6/28/2019 721 RAMONA ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

JOHN WESTPHAL VANDERMEULEN, RICHARD F WESTPHAL & CO Service Replacement $21.00 1036107020

E19-0507 6/26/2019 2050 CARTER RD, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DAVE NOEL OHMERT, ROGER D & CAROL R NOEL ELECTRIC Replacing 150 amp panel and adding 60 

amp feeder panel in garage.

$38.60 1022330006

E19-0508 6/26/2019 3100 DODGE ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

BARNEY GROBSTICK FRONTIER DUBUQUE HOTELS LLC A & G ELECTRIC New MUA for restaurant $20.00 1027406010

E19-0509 6/26/2019 2700 SHETLAND CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER BIVER, THOMAS G & LYNN A BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Wire for new garage $26.94 1015451018

E19-0510 6/26/2019 1770 WOOD ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER CHAPIN, SHEA MARIE BRIMEYER ELECTRIC 100 amp service $21.00 1023407002

E19-0511 6/28/2019 1481 JACKSON ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

KEN KELLER MID-AMERICA PROPERTY 

MANAGEMENT LLC

KEN KELLER ENTERPRISES Misc repairs - removing water pipe and 

replace with conduit

$20.00 1024409007

E19-0512 6/26/2019 1616 AMY CT, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

BARNEY GROBSTICK KLEIN, DAVID J & AMANDA L A & G ELECTRIC Replace wiring due to fire damage $31.45 1028107002

E19-0513 6/27/2019 209 KAUFMANN AVE, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 DARYL BIECHLER MEDIACOM BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Service for power supply $21.77 

E19-0514 6/27/2019 2251 WOODLAWN ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER MARY DONATH RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Kitchen & Bathroom remodel $20.01 1022177006

E19-0515 6/28/2019 2013 CENTRAL AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JAMES DIXON SMITH, MARTHA LIMITED ACCESS 

TRUST DATED 12/27/12

DIXON ELECTRIC 

CONTRACTORS INC

Wire AC unit for Boost Mobile $20.00 1024252006

SL19-0008 6/12/2019 1725 GERALDINE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

MATT ELLIOT MILLER, DENNIS L & TERESA E HAWKEYE ELECTRIC Install solar $31.45 1035354013

SL19-0009 6/17/2019 2016 GOLDEN EAGLE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

MATT ELLIOT STEVENS, KEVIN R & JODI HAWKEYE ELECTRIC Install solar $31.45 1107108003

SL19-000A 6/10/2019 2600 MATTHEW JOHN DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BRIAN GILL STEFFEN, JAMES F & KARILYN M EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install solar $31.45 1016328002

SL19-000B 6/21/2019 330 EDITH ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JACOB POLE HERBER, DANIEL R & CLEMEN, AMBER J BLUE SKY SOLAR LLC PV Installation $31.45 1013104020

SL19-000C 6/17/2019 942 BARBARALEE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BRIAN GILL AMBROSY, RANDY K & LURLEEN A EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install solar $31.45 1034484009

SL19-000D 6/25/2019 2150 JAEGER DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

BRIAN GILL ERICKSON, KRISTEN L DEC OF TST EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Solar Installation $31.45 1501153010

90 $4,364.45 
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